

City of Ketchum

January 18, 2022

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors City of Ketchum Ketchum, Idaho

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors:

Recommendation for Approval of Purchase Order 22053 for the purchase of a Bobcat UW56 Toolcat with Snow Blower

Recommendation and Summary

Staff is recommending the council approve Purchase Order 22053 and adopt the following motion:

"I move to approve Purchase Order 22053 to Clark Equipment Company for a Bobcat UW56 Toolcat with Snow Blower for the Amount of \$69,593.16 and authorize the Mayor to sign it."

The reasons for the recommendation are as follows:

- Snow blower equipment used at the Wastewater Treatment Plant is aged and continually breaking down.
- An industrial snow blower is necessary for snow removal at the treatment plant.
- A Toolcat is a versatile piece of equipment that will be used for more than snow removal.

Introduction and History

The City of Ketchum /Sun Valley Water and Sewer District (SVWSD) Wastewater Treatment Plant uses several pieces of machinery for maintenance of the grounds and buildings at the facility. Two of those pieces of equipment are a 1984 Kubota tractor and a 2000 John Deere tractor. Their only use is snow blowing. Both have aged to the point where they break down practically every time they are used and need to be replaced.

Analysis

Staff is proposing the City of Ketchum, and the SVWSD, purchase a new Bobcat UW 56 Toolcat utility vehicle with snow blower attachment to replace these two pieces of equipment. A medium size, vehicle mounted industrial snow blower is the best piece of equipment for snow removal at the treatment plant because of the large area and cramped quarters found there.

Toolcats are a versatile piece of equipment which can be used as a utility vehicle for year-round facility maintenance needs. Other City departments already have Toolcat accessories and implements which can be used with this Toolcat eliminating the need to purchase other attachments.

Sustainability

The recommended action does not have a feasible alternative to further the goals of the 2020 Ketchum Sustainability Action Plan.

Financial Impact

The purchase amount for the Toolcat is \$69,593.16. 50% of the cost for this purchase will be the responsibility of the City of Ketchum and 50% the responsibility of the Sun Valley Water and Sewer District. Pricing was obtained from Clark Equipment Company through Sourcewell, a service cooperative which competitively solicits procurement contracts for government agencies. Idaho law allows political subdivisions to participate in such cooperative purchasing programs. This purchase is budgeted for in the FY22 budget.

Attachments:
Purchase Order 22053
Clark Equipment Company Quote # RLF-02911



CITY OF KETCHUM

PO BOX 2315 * 480 EAST AVE. * KETCHUM, ID 83340 Administration 208-726-3841 (fax) 208-726-8234

PURCHASE ORDER BUDGETED ITEM? ___Yes ___No

PURCHASE ORDER - NUMBER: 22053

To:

5765 CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY 250 E BEATON DR WEST FARGO ND 58078 Ship to:

CITY OF KETCHUM PO BOX 2315 KETCHUM ID 83340

P. O. Date	Created By	Requested By	Department	Req Number	Terms
01/13/2022	gbeiser	gbeiser	Utilities/Wastewater	0	

Quantity	Description			Unit Price	Total
1.00	Quote# RLF-02911: Bobcat UW56 Toolcat	67-4350-7600	435001	69,593.16	69,593.16
	SHIPPING & HANDLING		0.00		
			TOTAL P	O AMOUNT	69,593.16



Product Quotation

Ouotation Number: RLF-02911 Date: 2022-01-07 15:59:30

Customer Name/Address: ORDERS TO BE PLACED WITH: **Bobcat Delivering Dealer** Contract Holder/Manufacturer

CITY OF KETCHUM - UTILITIES DEPARTMENT WASTEWATER DIVISION

Attn: MICK MUMMERT 110 RIVER RANCH ROAD KETCHUM. ID 83340 Phone: (208) 726-7825

Email:

mmummert@ketchumidaho.org

High Desert Bobcat, Twin Falls, ID **465 ADDISON AVENUE WEST TWIN FALLS ID 83301**

Phone: (208) 734-4147 Fax: (208) 734-0461

Clark Equipment Company dba Bobcat Company 250 E Beaton Dr West Fargo, ND 58078

Phone: 701-241-8719 Fax: 855-608-0681

Contact: Heather Messmer Heather.Messmer@doosan.com

Description Bobcat UW56	Part No M1225	Qty 1	Price Ea. \$52,220.80	Total \$52,220.80
Deluxe Road Package Deluxe Road Package includes: Backup Alarm, Turn Signals, Flashers, Tail Lights, Brake Lights, Rear view mirror, Side Mirrors, Horn, Rear work lights, and headlights	M1225-P01-C01	1	\$2,316.00	\$2,316.00
High Flow Package	M1225-R03-C02	1	\$1,388.80	\$1,388.80
Heavy Duty Battery	M1225-R07-C02	1	\$77.60	\$77.60
Attachment Control	M1225-R08-C02	1	\$188.80	\$188.80
Power Bob-Tach	M1225-R14-C03	1	\$879.20	\$879.20
Radio Option	M1225-R15-C02	1	\$426.40	\$426.40
Traction Control	M1225-R16-C02	1	\$436.00	\$436.00
Rearview Camera	M1225-R20-C01	1	\$288.00	\$288.00
Engine Block Heater	M1225-A01-C02	1	\$104.00	\$104.00
Interior Trim	M1225-A01-C04	1	\$164.00	\$164.00
Snow Blower 32X68	M7047	1	\$4,832.84	\$4,832.84
MOTOR PACKAGE 160CC (26-31 gpm)	M7047-R01-C04	1	\$833.72	\$833.72

Total of Items Quoted	\$64,156.16
Dealer P.D.I.	\$200.00
Freight Charges	\$840.00
Dealer Assembly Charges	\$0.00
Other Charges: Material and Logistics	\$4,397.00
Quote Total - US dollars	\$69,593.16

Notes:

*Orders Must Be Placed with: Clark Equipment Company dba Bobcat Company, Govt Sales, 250 E Beaton Drive, West Fargo, ND 58078.

*Quote valid for 30 days

^{*}Prices per the Sourcewell Contract #031121-CEC.

^{*}Terms Net 60 Days. Credit cards accepted.

^{*}FOB Origin - Prepay and Add to Quote

^{*}State Sales Taxes apply. IF Tax Exempt, please include Tax Exempt Certificate with order.

^{*}TID# 38-0425350

ORE	DER ACCEPTED BY:			
SIGNATURE				
PRINT NAME AND TITLE		PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER		
DEL	IVERY ADDRESS:			
DII I	INC ADDRESS (if different then Ship Te).			
DILL	LING ADDRESS (if different than Ship To):			
	TAX EXEMPT?	_YES	NO	
	Exempt in the State of			

Tax Exempt ID: FEDERAL -

STATE - _____

Expiration Date: _____